and/or services not for the benefit of the Group. Misallocated payments in prior periods have been adjusted to correctly restate the half-year
ended 30 June 2022 as detailed below.

Consolidated statement of financial performance As previously
reported

$

Adjustments

$

Restated

$

For the half-year ended 30 June 2022

Centre operations costs
Administration costs
Misappropriated funds
Depreciation and amortisation of plant and equipment
All other items

(1,907,394)
(589,200)

-
(516,686)

5,966,521

(25,650)
(23,800)

-
3,732

-

(1,933,044)
(613,000)

-
(512,954)

5,966,521

Profit before income tax 2,953,241 (45,718) 2,907,523

Income tax expense (521,896) (13,716) (535,612)

Profit after income tax 2,431,345 (59,434) 2,371,911

Total comprehensive income 2,431,345 (59,434) 2,371,911

Basic and diluted earnings per share

Cents
3.81

Cents
(0.09)

Cents
3.72

The cumulative net impact of the above transactions on the Group’s consolidated financial position was as follows:

Consolidated statement of financial position As previously
reported

$

Adjustments

$

Restated
1 Jan 2022

$

As at 31 December 2021

Prepayments (current)
Plant and equipment
All other assets

773,826
3,759,649

222,080,516

140,239
49,189

-

914,065
3,808,838

222,080,516

Total assets 226,613,991 189,428 226,803,419

Current tax liabilities
All other liabilities

576,297
160,432,109

102,361
-

678,658
160,432,109

Total liabilities 161,008,406 102,361 161,110,767

Retained earnings
Contributed equity

7,135,925
58,469,660

87,067
-

7,222,992
58,469,660

Total Equity 65,605,585 87,067 65,692,652

The 31 December 2022 Financial Report remains as presented in the 31 December 2022 Annual Report.

14Mayfield Childcare Limited (ABN: 53 604 970 390)
Half-year Report – 30 June 2023

Notes to the consolidated financial statements
for the half-year ended 30 June 2023

Note 4. Revenue
Half-year

2023
$

Half-year
2022

$

Revenue from contracts with customers
 Childcare services

35,654,031

31,040,473

Other income
 Other income
 Gain on disposal of property lease

668,833

-

1,313,675

32,693

36,322,864 32,386,841

Other income

Other income includes:
 Business interruption insurance claim income